

1587 Davinder Singh Vs. State of Punjab BA 1587-2022

Present: Sh. Davinder Singh, Advocate, counsel for applicant.

Bail application presented today and is put up before me being Vacation Judge. Report of Ahlmad sought. As per report of Ahlmad, there is no case either pending or disposed of by the Hon'ble High Court pertaining to the FIR mentioned in this bail application as per official website of Hon'ble High Court and in the affidavit it has been also mentioned by the applicant that this is the first bail application filed by him and no such or similar bail application is pending or decided by any competent court of Law. Let, notice of the present bail application be issued to the IO/SHO for 02.07.2022. Advance copy supplied to the Naib Court of this Court. Concerned IO/SHO, PS Mattaur, SAS Nagar, (Mohali) is hereby directed to produce the record positively on 02.07.2022. File be also put up before Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Mohali on 02.07.2022 for the purpose of entrustment.

Date of order:29.06.2022

Bhupinder Singh
Stenographer II

(Avtar Singh Barda)
ASJ/Vacation Judge/SAS Nagar,
Mohali
UID No.PB 0159