

Cancellation report.

CNR No.HRKRA10033682022

UCR.626.2022.

Present: Sh.Sitender Kumar, APP for the State.
Complainant Lalita w/o Rajiv in person.

Subsequent to the issuance of notice, complainant has appeared in Court in person. She has given a detailed statement to the effect that she is satisfied with the police investigation and has no objection if the case file is consigned to the Record Room. In view of statement given by the complainant, the cancellation report is hereby accepted. File be consigned to Record Room.

Pronounced in Open Court.

Dated: 10.4.2023.

(Aparna Bhardwaj)

SDJM/ Assandh.

UID No.HR-0345.

Typed by. Shiv Kumar.

Stenographer Gr.II.