

CNR No.PBFZ01004285/2023

CIS No. BA 1588/2023

Lakhwinder Singh Versus State of Punjab

Present: Sh. N.K. Sharma Advocate for applicant/accused.
Sh. Rajiv Chaudhary, Public Prosecutor for State.

Received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Sh. N.K.

Sharma Advocate, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has suffered statement that he does not want to proceed further with the present bail application at this stage and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn.

Heard. In view of the statement, **present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn**. File be attached with main trial file.

Sd/-

(Rajwinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Fast Track Court, exclusively
dealing with rape cases)
Ferozepur. UID No.PB0121.

Dt. 01.07.2023

(Gurpreet Singh)
Stenographer-II