

CNR No: HRKRA10033252022

CIS No: CHI-518-2022

State of Haryana VS Vishal.

Present: Sh.Sitender Kumar, APP for the State.
None for accused Vishal.

Today, the case was fixed for evidence of prosecution. Case called several times since morning but none has appeared on behalf of accused Vishal. No intimation regarding his absence has been given. Waited sufficiently. Further wait is not justified. Hence, the bail of accused Vishal stands cancelled. His bail bonds and surety bonds are forfeited to the State. Now accused is ordered to be summoned *through* non-bailable warrant for 26.10.2023. Notice to his surety and identifier be also issued for that date.

Date of Order:25.08.2023.
Punit.

(Iram Hasan)
Sub-Divisional judicial Magistrate
UID no.HR-0348.