

Present: Sh Wikalp Vats Advocate for applicant.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Addl. PP for state.

Received by assignment. Be checked and registered. Notice of the bail application is accepted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the state who is present in the court. Copy supplied. He seek sometime to file reply to the bail application. Reply be filed for 31.05.2024 on the following points:-

1. Whether there is any other case pending against the applicant/ accused?
2. Whether the applicant / accused is convicted in any other case?
3. Whether any other bail application against the applicant is decided or pending in this FIR / case proceedings?
4. Specific role of the accused?

The record be also produced. The Ahlmad is also directed to verify from the website of the Hon'ble High Court with regard to any other bail application filed by the applicant, pending or decided in the FIR and report.

Date of Order: 29-05-2024
Harjeet Kaur

(Dr. Ajit Atri)
Additional Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur
UID NO . PB00440